SM-235591-A
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
COMPACT ELECTRONIC
PRESSURE SWITCH
PPE
● Please read this instruction manual carefully
before using this product, particularly the
section describing safety.

5. MAINTENANCE
  5.1 Trouble shooting ················································· 9
6. MODEL CODING
  6.1 How to order ···················································· 10
 [SM-235591-A] ―1―
1. PRODUCT
1.1 Specifications
Model code
Item
Vacuum Positive pressure
PPE-V01-  ※1 PPE-P01-  ※1 PPE-P10-  ※1
Rated pressure −101.3 kPa to 0 kPa 0 kPa to 100 kPa 0 MPa to 1 MPa
Plate color  ※2 Red Green Blue
Pressure sensitive element Diffusion semiconductor pressure sensor
Applicable fluid Air, non-corrosive gas
Proof pressure 0.6 MPa 0.3 MPa 1.5 MPa
Repeatability ±1% F.S.
Hysteresis 3% F.S. or less
Temperature characteristics ±3% F.S.
Load voltage 10 VDC to 30 VDC
Load current 5 mA to 50 mA
Internal voltage drop 4 V or less
Leakage current 1 mA or less
Indicator lamp Yellow LED lit when ON
Lead wire length
Standard 3 m (oil resistant vinyl cabtyre cable 2-conductor
0.15 mm2 insulator outer diameter ø1.0)
Operating ambient tempera-
ture range
0°C to 50°C (no freezing)
Degree of protection IEC standards IP65 or equivalent
Vibration resistance
10 Hz to 55 Hz compound amplitude 1.5 mm
4 hours per X, Y, Z direction
Piping method R1/8, ø6 plug, ø6 push-in fitting
Weight (with cable)
 37g (R1/8 type, plug type)
 42g (push-in fitting type)
Weight (without cable)
 9g (R1/8 type, plug type)
 14g (push-in fitting type)
※1. □section is matched to piping section.
  (Refer to How to order.)
※2. Name plate color is changed by pressure range.
  ((To prevent improper use when intermixed.)
PRODUCT
1
[SM-235591-A] －2－
1.2 External Dimension
1.2.1 External Dimension
● PPE‐□‐6 ● PPE‐□‐H6‐B
● PPE‐□‐H6
PRODUCT
1
R1/8
Push-in fitting
for ø6
Plug for ø6
[unit: mm]
 [SM-235591-A] ―3―
1.3 Internal Structure Drawing
● PPE‐6
● PPE‐□‐H6‐B
● PPE‐□‐H6
Number Parts Material
1 Pressure sensor
Diffusion semiconductor
strain gauge
2 Body PBT
3 Cover PC
4 Trimmer guard PC
5 Bush NBR
6 Bush holder A2017